o N o OB WN -

11
12
12a
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43

10,35
10,55
10,57
10,60
10,61
10,63
10,4

10,4

10,64
10,68
10,72
10,73
10,5 evil RW
10,5
105
10,5
105
10,5
105
10,5
10,78
10,83
106
10,6
106
10,6
106
10,6
106
10,86
10,87
10,88
10,90
10,90
10,91
10,91
10,92
10,93
10,7
10,7
10,7
10,7
10,7
10,7

100 m

Vorkriegsleistungen in GRUN

elektronische Zeiten 24/100 sec besser als Handzeiten

Gilpin Rory
Pinnock Rasgawa
Grahl Maurice
Poschwatta Oliver
Weigeldt Klaus
Lienhardt Lars
Griin Willi
Spate Stefan
WM-Dritter 1979 im Zweierbob
Bauche Manfred
Réssel David
Grofimann Volker
Thamm Markus
Virmneburg Helmut
Tartz Jirgen
Tempelhoff Rolf
Rosch Armin
Bendlin Kurt
Rheineck Hanno
Gesche Bodo
Pdpelt Klaus
Schweizer Guido
Elias Rubin
Griinewald Volker
Schetter Lothar
Jordan Thomas
Overath Rolf
Adam Manfred
Fritsch Werner
Kochenbach Bernd
Ehrnsperger Klaus
Gonzalez-Diaz Luis
Hoepner Sven
v.Hofe Harald
Fischer Frederic
Wiechert Martin
Ulmer Ludwig
Thamm Norbert
Gain David
Forster Klaus
Kiihn Erhard
Feuerherm Harald
Plachetka Uwe
Skrzipek Klaus
Fischer Wolfgang

72 SSF Bonn

81 LGBTN (Troisdorfer LG)
03 LAZPRS (TV Kaldauen)

94 LG Meckenheim

65 LGBM (Meckenheim)

71 LGBMT (Troisdorfer LG)

45LC Bonn

50 LC Bonn

78 LGBTN (LC Bonn)
91 LG Meckenheim

71 LG Meckenheim

67 LGBMT (Meckenheim)
19 Post SV Bonn

39 DJK Eintracht Bonn
41 DJK Eintracht Bonn
41 DJK Eintracht Bonn
43 LC Bonn

42 LGJBT (LC Bonn)

58 LAV Bad Godesberg

59 LGS (TV Eiche Bad Honnef)
69 LGS (TV Eiche Bad Honnef)

08 LAZ RS (TV Kaldauen)
43 Bonner SC

48 DJK Eintracht Bonn
49 DJK Eintracht Bonn

53 Troisdorfer LG

47 LC Bonn

59 LAV Bad Godesberg
61 LGS (TuS Dollendorf)
73 ASV St.Augustin

05 LAZPRS (TV Kaldauen)
67 LGBM (Meckenheim)
65 ASV St.Augustin

77 TV Rheinbach

65 ASV St.Augustin

89 SSF Bonn

66 LGBMT (Meckenheim)
87 LAV Bad Godesberg
33 DJK/BFV Bonn

38 DJK Eintracht Bonn
40 SSV 05 Troisdorf

40 DJK Eintracht Bonn
44 DJK Eintracht Bonn

41 LC Bonn

09.06.2025

24.08.2001 Sondershausen
06.08.1999 Riga / LAT
03.07.2021 Mannheim
10.05.2025 Leverkusen
15.08.1987 Hamburg
01.05.1991 Troisdorf
18.07.1971 Daun

07.05.1972 Bonn

31.07.1999 Troisdorf
14.06.2024 KdlIn

07.05.1994 Troisdorf
20.07.1990 Troisdorf
09.10.1938 Kdln
25.08.1963 Ahrweiler
05.09.1964 Bad Nauheim
13.06.1965 Liblar
15.08.1970 Leningrad / SU
02.07.1976 Kdnigswinter
01.07.1977 Hamburg
22.07.1979 Koblenz
06.05.1988 Troisdorf
17.05.2025 Siegburg
17.09.1967 Aachen
21.04.1968 Bonn
01.09.1968 Kdln
04.07.1971 Eschweiler
10.06.1973 Bonn
02.10.1977 Bonn
23.05.1980 Kénigswinter
09.07.1995 Gladbeck
16.07.2022 Ulm
27.08.1989 Dortmund
11.05.1984 Troisdorf
13.05.1995 Troisdorf
23.08.1985 Troisdorf
20.06.1908 Siegburg
13.07.1991 Bonn
25.05.2015 Siegburg
01.07.1957 Dortmund
28.09.1958 Wissen
13.05.1962 Menden/Westf.
22.08.1965 Bergheim
18.08.1968 Rheinbach
03.06.1970 Bonn

Jug.A
Jug.A
AK 30

AK 30

Jug.A

AK 30
Jug.A

Jug.A
Jug.B
Jug.A

Jug.A

Jug.A
Jug.A

Jug.B

Jug.A
Jug.A

Jug.A



44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
95
56
o7
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93

10,7
10,7
10,7
10,7
10,7
10,7
10,7
10,95
10,96
10,97
10,98
11,01
11,02
11,02
11,03
11,03
10,8
10,8
10,8
10,8
10,8
10,8
10,8
10,8
10,8
10,8
10,8
10,8
10,8
10,8
10,8
10,8
10,8
10,8
10,8
10,8
10,8
10,8
10,8
10,8
10,8
10,8
11,04
11,04
11,05
11,06
11,06
11,07
11,09
11,09

Schmitt
Altrock
Schmedemann
Schrdder
Lindemann
Merzbach
Graf
Wischek
Schade
Hamacher
Wirfel
Scharf
Schuster
Stahl
Peter
Heimann
Schmitz
Vent
Zoumer
Sprakel
Morschhéuser
Minks
StraBer
Suttmann
Blank
Zietlow
Becker
Oelpenich
Franzen
Schulz
Spilles
Koch
Wohleke
Hitter
Frohlich
Speicher
Kollatz
Sommer
Grambach
Balzereit
Filusch
Boning
Kelter
Castro
Saigge
Lange
Richartz
Kalicke
Grimm
Unterkofler

Johannes
Bodo

Uli

Gerd

Uli
Werner
Volker
Andreas
Falk
Florian
Julian
Vincent
Anselm
Max
Markus
Christian
Josef
Wolfgang
Rudolph
Heinrich
Karl-Heinz
Rolf
Siegfried
Siegfried
Theo
Peter
Manfred
Norbert
Gosta
Peter
Heinz-Gerd
Werner
Dirk
Walter
Stefan
Erwin
Christoph
Ulrich
Klaus
Axel
Toren
Jorg
Christian
Manuel
Jens
Tobias
Frank
Thomas
Alexander
Tim

40 LC Bonn
52 LC Bonn
44 Troisdorfer LG
53 LC Bonn
62 LGJBT (Troisdorfer LG)
61 LGJBT (Troisdorfer LG)
65 LGBM (LC Bonn)
82 LG Meckenheim
67 ASV St.Augustin
98 LAZPRS (TV Neunkirchen)
03 LG Meckenheim
99 LAZ RS (TV Kaldauen)
61 LAV Bad Godesberg
92 Troisdorfer LG
69 LGBMT (Troisdorfer LG)
91 LAZPTS (TV Kaldauen)
TV Kénigswinter
11 Uni Bonn
14 Bonner FV
Bonner FV
19 Bonner FV
29 Bonner FV
34 TV Siegburg
26 TV Siegburg
41 LAV Bad Godesberg
37 KTV Siidstern Bonn
36 TV Siegburg
41 Troisdorfer LG
43 Bonner SC
47 Bonner SC
54 LC Bonn
54 LC Bonn
54 LGJBT (LC Bonn)
54 LGJBT (LC Bonn)
58 LAV Bad Godesberg
58 TV Rheinbach
60 LAV Bad Godesberg
59 LAV Bad Godesberg
58 LGJBT (Meckenheim)
61 LGJBT (Troisdorfer LG)
61 LGJBT (Troisdorfer LG)
64 LGJBT (Troisdorfer LG)
69 LG Meckenheim
82 Godesberger TV
65 Troisdorfer LG
93 ASV St. Augustin
73 LGBMT (Troisdorfer LG)
72 LGBMT (LC Bonn)
77 SSF Bonn
84 Godesberger TV

24.06.1970 Darmstadt
21.05.1972 Bonn
16.06.1972 Bad Honnef
21.06.1974 Bonn
15.06.1980 Remscheid
08.05.1982 Bad Godesberg
06.06.1986 Troisdorf
22.05.2004 Troisdorf
06.05.1988 Troisdorf
05.06.2017 St. Augustin
18.05.2024 Gladbeck
09.06.2025 Ménchengladbach
24.08.1984 Troisdorf
24.06.2010 Troisdorf
25.05.1991 Troisdorf
02.06.2012 Siegburg
24.08.1930 Bergneustadt
18.06.1934 Bonn
02.09.1934 Koblenz
13.07.1947 KoIn
11.09.1949 Hamm
14.05.1950 Bonn
13.09.1953 Eckenhagen
23.05.1959 Siegburg
18.06.1961 Daun
24.06.1962 Bonn
25.08.1963 Ahrweiler
09.07.1967 Frechen
13.06.1968 Riinderoth
20.04.1969 Bonn
07.05.1972 Bonn
02.06.1974 Bonn
12.06.1976 Bonn
12.06.1976 Bonn
25.09.1976 Bonn
26.05.1978 Rheinbach
01.06.1979 Kodnigswinter
09.08.1980 Bonn
09.08.1980 Bonn
08.05.1982 Bad Godesberg
08.05.1982 Troisdorf
14.05.1982 Bonn
14.05.1994 Bonn
13.05.2000 Troisdorf
11.05.1984 Troisdorf
04.06.2011 Ménchengladbach
22.05.1992 Troisdorf
01.05.1990 Bonn
12.05.2001 Troisdorf
07.07.2001 Braunschweig

AK 30

Jug.A

Jug.A

Jug.A

AK 30

Jug.A
AK 30

Jug.A

Jug.A

Jug.A

Jug.A

Jug.A
Jug.A
Jug.A
Jug.A
Jug.A

Jug.B



94

95

96

97

98

99

100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
17
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143

11,12
11,12
11,13
10,9
10,9
10,9
10,9
10,9
10,9
10,9
10,9
10,9
10,9
10,9
10,9
10,9
10,9
10,9
10,9
10,9
10,9
10,9
10,9
10,9
10,9
10,9
10,9
11,14
10,9
10,9
11,14
11,15
11,15
11,17
1,17
11,17
11,18
11,19
11,19
11,19
11,20
11,21
11,21
11,21
11,21
11,22
11,23
11,23
11,0
11,0

Fuchs
McLawrence
Zacharias
Schaefer
Seyboldt
Sczepaniak
Deom
Ippen
Virneburg
Walter
Haas

Keim
Kroczek
Jansen
Weber
Reinhardt
Laufenberg
Riegel
Nadzeyka
Beckmann
Mller
Schmidt
Schmitz
Altmann
Raths
Hohaus
Linzenmeier
Spahr
Goralzcyk
Sablin
Goralczyk
Wienpahl
Lebo

Naji
Steudel
Glrbiz
Schulz
Forschner
Stumpfig
Bohm
Prangenberg
Ptak
Stratmann
Reimer
Lorber
Figge
Pimenov
Weindel
Ark

Foltz

Markus
Ajani Jabari
Michael
Jakob
Erich

Josef

Paul

Karl
Helmut

Peter
Ekkehart
Heinz
Peter
Dieter
Axel
Dietmar
Christian
Harald
Wolfgang
Horst
Detlef
Volker
Dieter
Tilman
Jens
Mathias
Christian
Martin
llja
Christian
Thomas
Alain John
Alexander
Bennet
Burak
Christopher
Dirk
Henning
Henning
Michael
Michael
Jan
Gustav
Philipp
Jan
Eugen
Maurice
Peter
Nikolaus

66 Troisdorfer LG
02 Troisdorfer LG

73 LGBMT (Liilsdorf-Ranzel)

06 Godesberger FV
10 TV Kénigswinter
09 Vil Siegburg
TV Rheinland Kessenich
VL Reichsbahn Siegburg
19 Post SV Bonn
Post SV Bonn
40 DJK / BFV Bonn
38 KTV Slidstern Bonn
43 DJK Eintracht Bonn
41 DJK Eintracht Bonn
45 DJK Eintracht Bonn
39 DJK Eintracht Bonn
50 TV Siegburg
49 Bonner SC
47 Troisdorfer LG
45 Troisdorfer LG
49 LC Bonn
59 LGJBT (Troisdorfer LG)
60 TV Rheinbach
55 LGJBT (LC Bonn)
59 LGJBT (LC Bonn)
67 ASV St. Augustin
70 LGBM (Meckenheim)
72 LGBM (LC Bonn)
79 LAV Bad Godesberg
69 LG Meckenheim
86 SSF Bonn
64 LGBM (Lulsdorf-Ranzel)
90 SSF Bonn
68 LGBM (LC Bonn)
94 LAZ PRS (TV Kaldauen)
06 LAZ RS (TV Kaldauen)
93 LG Siebengebirge
70 LGBMT (Meckenheim)
79 LG Meckenheim
79 LGBTN (Troisdorfer LG)
58 LGJBT (LC Bonn)
87 SSF Bonn
89 LG Meckenheim
88 SSF Bonn
90 LAZPTS (TV Kaldauen)
79 LAV Bad Godesberg
86 SSF Bonn
91 LG Siebengebirge
KSV 1910 Bonn-West
1898 KSV 1910 Bonn-West

15.06.1985 Troisdorf
30.06.2019 Kdln
17.07.1992 Bonn
10,07.1927 Hangelar
24.08.1930 Bergneustadt
10.09.1933 Geistingen
21.07.1935 Rheinbach
30.08.1936 Siegburg
05.06.1938 Bad Kreuznach
1947
28.07.1957 Disseldorf
11.06.1958 Bonn
18.06.1961 Daun
23.06.1961 Sonthofen
05.07.1962 Rheydt
26.08.1962 Ahrweiler
11.06.1967 Baesweiler
11.06.1969 Bonn
13.06.1970 Bonn
23.08.1970 Bonn
23.06.1971 Bonn
08.07.1977 Troisdorf
08.10.1978 Epinay / F
18.09.1979 Ingelheim
08.05.1982 Bad Godesberg
30.04.1988 St. Augustin
02.04.1988 Castellon / ESP
13.05.1989 Bonn
05.10.1996 Windhagen
01.10.1999 Meckenheim
07.05.2005 Bonn
11.05.1984 Troisdorf
09.06.2014 Siegburg
01.05.1986 Bonn
10.08.2013 Kreuztal
31.05.2025 Krefeld
02.06.2010 Bonn
25.05.1991 Bonn
15.06.1999 Dormagen
25.06.1999 Troisdorf
14.08.1982 Ulm
12.06.2004 Wesel
23.09.2006 Meckenheim
19.05.2007 Bonn
14.05.2011 Bonn
01.05.1997 Troisdorf
12.06.2004 Wesel
15.05.2010 Bonn
17.07.1921 Koblenz
17.07.1921 Koblenz

Jug.B
Jug.A

Jug.A

Jug.B

Jug.A

Jug.B

Jug.B

Jug.A
Jug.A

Jug.A
Jug.B
Jug.B
AK 30
Jug.A

Jug.A
Jug.A
Jug.A
Jug.B

Jug.B
Jug.B
Jug.A

Jug.A
Jug.A
Jug.A



144
145
146
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194

11,0
11,0
11,0
11,0
11,0
11,0
11,0
11,0
11,0
11,0
11,0
11,0
11,0
11,0
11,0
11,0
11,0
11,0
11,0
11,0
11,0
11,0
11,0
11,0
11,0
11,0
11,0
11,0
11,0
11,0
11,0
11,0
11,0
11,0
11,0
11,0
11,0
11,0
11,0
11,24
11,0
11,0
11,0
11,0
11,0
11,24
11,26
11,27
1,27
11,28

Wessendorf
Ufer

Thon
Claus

Moll
Dechmann
Kiimpel
Obladen
Engels
Rauh
Geelen
Giinther
Salland
Bolsinger
Kraft
Monreal
Nelles
Peters
Clisserath
Schultz
Tillmanns
Kiihler
Schuppert
Hermann
Weber
Wichterich
Kaulich
Heikaus
Ewert
Shaw
Stengert
Fischer
Helmke
Wahlen
Raths
Schmidt
Ruehs
Kurschilgen
Falk
Kagelmacher
Bieschinski
Boit

Grote
Hohaus
Kasper
Akinfenwa
Uth
Cremerius
Koster
Golbach

E
Walter

Richard

Peter

Leo
Glinther
Fritz

Herbert
Heinz
Karl-Heinz
Wolfgang
Mathias
Bernd
Hans
Helmut
Klaus
Karl-Heinz
Hans-Peter
Hans-Dieter
Peter-Rudolf
Horst
Edmund
Malte

Mike

Gerd
Wolfgang
Dieter
Christoph
Tilman
Detlef
Rudolf
Thomas
Rainer
Jorg
Giinter
Rainer
Rainer
Jochen
Thorsten
Asefemilife
Stefan
Matthias
Lucas
Niklas

1905 Bonner Turnverein

1898 Bonner FV
Godesberger TV

1906 SpVgg Eitorf-Kelters
Bonner FV
Polizei Bonn
TV Odendorf
TV Rheinbach
Siegburger TV
Post SV Bonn

18 Bonner FV

18 TV Troisdorf
Bonner FV
Bonner FV

28 Bundesgrenzschutz Bonn

32 TV Siegburg

37 DJK Eintracht Bonn

34 LAV Bad Godesberg
39 DJK/BFV Bonn

41 TV Eitorf

43 DJK Eintracht Bonn

38 KTV Slidstern Bonn

39 KTV Slidstern Bonn

47 LAV Bad Godesberg
45 KTV Siidstern Bonn

46 LAV Bad Godesberg
46 DJK Eintracht Bonn

53 TV Siegburg

56 Troisdorfer LG

57 Bonner SC

50 LGBT (LC Bonn)

41 LGJBT (LC Bonn)

60 LGJBT (LC Bonn)

59 TV Rheinbach

59 LGJBT (LC Bonn)

59 LGJBT (Troisdorfer LG)
47 LGJBT (LC Bonn)

60 LGJBT (LC Bonn)
53 LGJBT (LC Bonn)
65 LGJBT (LC Bonn)
65 ASV St.Augustin

60 LGJBT (LC Bonn)
66 LGJBT (LC Bonn)
64 ASV St. Augustin

68 ASV St. Augustin

70 LAV Bad Godesberg
71 Post SV Bonn

91 LG Meckenheim
01 SSG Koénigswinter
95 TV Hennef

24.08.1924 Siegburg
13.05.1926 Bonn
25.07.1926 Bad Godesberg
25.08.1929 Eitorf
27.07.1930 Siegburg
05.07.1931 Euskirchen
31.07.1932 Ollheim
31.07.1932 Ollheim
20.08.1933 Rolandswerth
21.07.1934 Bonn
30.08.1936 Euskirchen
06.06.1938 Bonn
09.07.1939 Bonn
19.05.1941 Bergheim
24.07.1954 Leverkusen
25.07.1954 Wuppertal
05.06.1955 Rheinbach
17.06.1955 Bonn
xx.08.1957 Andernach
03.07.1960 Bonn
25.06.1961 Worrstadt
20.06.1962 Riinderoth
14.07.1962 Bad Godesberg
19.07.1964 Wissen
23.07.1964 Bonn
13.06.1965 Liblar
17.04.1966 Bonn
19.07.1970 Rodenkirchen
11.06.1972 Erkelenz
27.05.1974 Neunkirchen
17.05.1975 Leverkusen
10.07.1976 Bonn
24.07.1976 Berg. Gladbach
08.07.1977 Troisdorf
22.07.1977 Troisdorf
17.05.1978 Troisdorf
14.06.1979 Konigswinter
18.09.1979 Ingelheim
23.05.1981 Bonn
21.06.1981 Troisdorf
22.05.1982 Bonn
20.06.1982 Ulm
03.08.1983 Felsberg
05.05.1984 St. Augustin
14.06.1986 Troisdorf
04.08.1990 St. Augustin
17.06.1988 Rhede
10.08.2007 Troisdorf
29.05.2019 Koblenz
13.06.2014 Troisdorf

Jug.A

Jug.A

Jug.A
Jug.A
Jug.A

Jug.B
Jug.A
Jug.A

Jug.B
Jug.B
Jug.B

AK35
Jug.B
Jug.A
Jug.A
Jug.A
AK30
Jug.A

Jug.B
Jug.B

Jug.B
Jug.A
Jug.B
Jug.B

Jug.A
Jug.A



195
196
197
198
199
200
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
213
214
215
216
217
218
219
220
221
222
223
224
225
226
227
228
229
230
231
232
233
234
235
236
237
238
239
240
241
242
243
244

11,29
11,30
11,30
11,31
11,32
11,32
11,32
11,33
11,33
11,1
11,1
11,1
11,1
11,1
11,1
11,1
11,1
11,1
11,1
11,1
11,1
11,1
11,1
11,1
11,1
11,1
11,1
11,1
1,1
11,1
1,1
11,1
1,1
11,1
1,1
11,1
1,1
11,1
1,1
11,1
1,1
11,1
1,1
11,1
1,1
11,1
1,1
11,1
1,1
11,1

Najafzadeh
Mller
Behrendt
Kumuini
Westphal
Akrami
Proske
Thamm
Obinna
Koenen
Nikolaus
Scheben
Griter
Wendelstadt
Lenzgen
Piel
Steffens
Thans
Klein
Fuchs
Nuichel
Heck
Kaiser
Weins
Letterer
Bellinghausen
Mertens
Braun
Beissel
Finger
Paschke
GraBhoff
Niesen
Ohlendorf
Borath
Gruss
Schroder
Peters
Schmitz
Siewert
Ley
Hoffmann
Lobinger
Werner
Schafer
Schneider
Ehrich
Schmidt
Lord
Strelau

Emad
Kurt
Ronan
Musitu
Gerd
Darius
Henrik
Stefan
Joshua
Theodor
Friedrich

Richard
Franz

Christian
Alfred
Josef
Werner
Willi
Anton
Ernst

Josef
Theo
Roman
Werner
Hans

Dieter
Dieter
Tassilo
Heinz
Friedhelm
Peter
Klaus

Jorg
Giinther
H.-Glinther
H.-Joachim
Heinz-Josef
Josef
H.-Helmut
H.-Dieter
Friedhelm
Billy
Friedhelm

99 LAZPRS (TV Kaldauen)
65 ASV St.Augustin
03 LAZPRS (TV Kaldauen)
83 SSF Bonn
64 TV Rheinbach
87 LAV Bad Godesberg
97 LAZPRS (TV Kaldauen)
64 LGBMT (Meckenheim)
02 Troisdorfer LG
Bonner FV
TV Konigswinter
Bonner FV
07 Padagogium Godesberg
07 DJK Alt-Godesberg
TV Konigswinter
Bonner FV
TV Kdnigswinter
TV Koénigswinter
Godesberger TV
09 V1L Siegburg
TuF Niederpleis
18 TV Troisdorf
TV Troisdorf
Post SV Bonn
Bonner FV
20 Bonner FV
22 Bonner FV
21 TuS Mondorf
30 Godesberger TV
30 TV Siegburg
30 KTV Slidstern Bonn
28 KTV Sudstern Bonn
40 LAV Bad Godesberg
39 TV Eitorf
41 ATV Bonn
36 KTV Sudstern Bonn
38 DJK Eintracht Bonn
44 LAV Bad Godesberg
40 TV Siegburg
45 KTV Slidstern Bonn
41 TV Siegburg
43 TV Siegburg
42 LAV Bad Godesberg
48 SpVgg Lulsdorf-Ranzel
48 DJK Eintracht Bonn
44 DJK Eintracht Bonn
46 Bonner SC
51 TV Eiche Bad Honnef
49 LAV Bad Godesberg
49 Bonner SC

21.05.2022 Solingen
11.05.1984 Troisdorf
10.07.2021 Wetzlar
08.06.2002 Uerdingen
18.05.1984 Bonn
07.05.2005 Bonn
02.07.2022 Kdln
01.05.1990 Bonn
10.06.2019 Siegburg
11.07.1914 Bonn
25.09.1921 Erpel
20.07.1924 Marburg
11.07.1925 Godesberg
25.07.1925 KéIn
01.08.1926 Kdln
10.07.1927 Hangelar
09.09.1928 Erpel
18.08.1929 Erpel
22.06.1930 Bonn
02.08.1931 Siegburg
26.08.1934 Eitorf
26.08.1934 Eitorf
30.08.1936 Siegburg
23.08.1936 Unkel
16.10.1938 Bonn
16.10.1938 Bonn
18.06.1939 Krefeld
xx.09.1939 Bonn
07.08.1948 Stuttgart
30.07.1950 Witterschlick
16.08.1953 Neuwied
30.08.1953 Ahrweiler
29.05.1960 Bonn
03.07.1960 Bonn
24.07.1960 Euskirchen
08.08.1961 Bjarnum / S
16.09.1961 Essen
24.06.1962 Bonn
26.08.1962 Ahrweiler
14.06.1964 Bonn
28.06.1964 Bonn
18.07.1965 Lintorf
18.08.1965 Bad Godesberg
21.07.1966 Lilsdorf
01.05.1967 Hambach
12.07.1967 Bonn
02.09.1967 Merkstein
21.04.1968 Bonn
13.08.1968 Rheinbach
24.08.1968 Eschweiler

Jug.A
Jug.A
Jug.A

Jug.A

Jug.B

Jug.A

Jug.A
Jug.B
Jug.A
Jug.A

Jug.A

Jug.A

Jug.A
Jug.A

Jug.B
Jug.A
Jug.A



245
246
247
248
249
250
251
252
253
254
255
256
257
258
259

11,1
11,1
11,1
11,1
11,1
11,1
11,1
11,1
11,34
11,1
11,1
11,34
11,35
11,36
11,36

Marx
Vendel
Koelpin
Jesser
Schultz
Reiffert
Frankenstein
Maluche
Gayk
Mohrmann
Damaschek
Klamert
Klein
Walther
Schrdder

Manfred
Guido
Uwe
Klaus
Harald
Udo
Bernd

Kay
Holger
Konstantin
Thomas
Stefan
Edwin
Christian
Maximilian

56 Troisdorfer LG

60 LAV Bad Godesberg

58 LAV Bad Godesberg

59 LAV Bad Godesberg

59 LGS

62 LGJBT (LC Bonn)

61 LGJBT (LC Bonn)

68 LGBM (Meckenheim)
69 ASV St. Augustin

66 TV Rheinbach

77 LGBTN (Meckenheim)
93 TV Eitorf

02 Troisdorfer LG

76 LGBTN (Lilsdorf-Ranzel)
95 LAZPRS (TV Kaldauen)

25.08.1972 Konigswinter
19.06.1976 Bonn
26.06.1976 Bad Godesberg
25.09.1976 Bad Godesberg
18.05.1977 Kdnigswinter
19.05.1979 Troisdorf
21.07.1979 Troisdorf
31.03.1986 Castellon / ESP
06.05.1988 Troisdorf
27.06.1990 Neuwied
14.05.1997 Meckenheim
12.05.2012 Bonn
23.06.2019 Duisburg
27.08.1993 Troisdorf
07.06.2014 Gladbeck

Jug.B
Jug.B
Jug.A
Jug.B
Jug.A
Jug.B
Jug.A
Jug.A
Jug.A

Jug.A
Jug.B
Jug.B
Jug.A



